
676 MANUFACTURES 

1.—Summary Statistics of Manufactures, 1917-61—concluded 

Year 
Es t ab 

lish
ments 

Employees1 
Salaries 

and 
Wages 

Cost a t 
Plant of 

Materials 
Used 

Value 
Added b y 

Manufacture* 

Value of 
Shipments 
of Goods 
of Own 

Manufacture1 

BASIS: REVISED STANDARD INDUSTRIAL CLASSIFICATION AND N E W ESTABLISHMENT 
CONCEPT 

1957 

N O . 

33,551 
32,446 
32,075 
32,852 
32,415 

No. 

1,340,948 
1,272,686 
1,287,809 
1,275,476 
1,264,946 

I'OOO 

4,778,040 
4,758,614 
5,030,128 
5,150,503 
5.231,447 

J'OOO 

11,698,789 
11,630,825 
12,339,558 
12,451,637 
13,127,708 

i'OOO 

9,454,954 
10,154,277 
10,371,284 
10,682,13$ 

J'OOO 

21,452,343 
21,434,815 
22,830,827 
23,279,804 
24,243,295 

1958 

N O . 

33,551 
32,446 
32,075 
32,852 
32,415 

No. 

1,340,948 
1,272,686 
1,287,809 
1,275,476 
1,264,946 

I'OOO 

4,778,040 
4,758,614 
5,030,128 
5,150,503 
5.231,447 

J'OOO 

11,698,789 
11,630,825 
12,339,558 
12,451,637 
13,127,708 

i'OOO 

9,454,954 
10,154,277 
10,371,284 
10,682,13$ 

J'OOO 

21,452,343 
21,434,815 
22,830,827 
23,279,804 
24,243,295 

1959 

N O . 

33,551 
32,446 
32,075 
32,852 
32,415 

No. 

1,340,948 
1,272,686 
1,287,809 
1,275,476 
1,264,946 

I'OOO 

4,778,040 
4,758,614 
5,030,128 
5,150,503 
5.231,447 

J'OOO 

11,698,789 
11,630,825 
12,339,558 
12,451,637 
13,127,708 

i'OOO 

9,454,954 
10,154,277 
10,371,284 
10,682,13$ 

J'OOO 

21,452,343 
21,434,815 
22,830,827 
23,279,804 
24,243,295 

1960 

N O . 

33,551 
32,446 
32,075 
32,852 
32,415 

No. 

1,340,948 
1,272,686 
1,287,809 
1,275,476 
1,264,946 

I'OOO 

4,778,040 
4,758,614 
5,030,128 
5,150,503 
5.231,447 

J'OOO 

11,698,789 
11,630,825 
12,339,558 
12,451,637 
13,127,708 

i'OOO 

9,454,954 
10,154,277 
10,371,284 
10,682,13$ 

J'OOO 

21,452,343 
21,434,815 
22,830,827 
23,279,804 
24,243,295 1961 

N O . 

33,551 
32,446 
32,075 
32,852 
32,415 

No. 

1,340,948 
1,272,686 
1,287,809 
1,275,476 
1,264,946 

I'OOO 

4,778,040 
4,758,614 
5,030,128 
5,150,503 
5.231,447 

J'OOO 

11,698,789 
11,630,825 
12,339,558 
12,451,637 
13,127,708 

i'OOO 

9,454,954 
10,154,277 
10,371,284 
10,682,13$ 

J'OOO 

21,452,343 
21,434,815 
22,830,827 
23,279,804 
24,243,295 

N O . 

33,551 
32,446 
32,075 
32,852 
32,415 

No. 

1,340,948 
1,272,686 
1,287,809 
1,275,476 
1,264,946 

I'OOO 

4,778,040 
4,758,614 
5,030,128 
5,150,503 
5.231,447 

J'OOO 

11,698,789 
11,630,825 
12,339,558 
12,451,637 
13,127,708 

i'OOO 

9,454,954 
10,154,277 
10,371,284 
10,682,13$ 

J'OOO 

21,452,343 
21,434,815 
22,830,827 
23,279,804 
24,243,295 

1 Includes working owners and partners. * For 1924-51, inclusive, the value added by manufacture is 
computed by subtracting cost of fuel, electricity and materials from Kross value of products; for 1952 and 1953 the 
deduction is made from value of factory shipments and for 1954 and subsequent years from the calculated vahie of 
production. Figures prior to 1924 are not comparable because statistics for cost of electricity are not available. 
3 Prior to 1952, gross value of products. * A change in the method of computing the number of employees in 
the years 1925 to 1930, inclusive, increased the number somewhat over that which the method otherwise used would 
have given. In 1931, however, the method in force prior to 1925 was re-adopted. 6 Newfoundland is included 
from 1949 but figures for the fish processing industry for 1949 and 1950 are not available for that province and are 
not included. 

2.—Summary Statistics of Manufactures, 1961-63 
NOTE.—Based on the revised standard industrial classification and new establishment and total activity con

cepts. Figures in this table include poultry processors, book publishers, electroplating establishments, dental 
laboratories, and prescription branches in the ophthalmic goods manufactures industry, not included in Table 1. 

MANUTACTURING ACTIVITY1 

Year Es tab
lish

ments 

Production and 
Related Workers Cost of 

Fuel and 
Elec

tricity* 

Cost of 
Materials 

and 
Supplies 

Used 

Value of 
Shipments 
of Goods 
of Own 
Manu
facture 

Value 
Added 

Es tab
lish

ments Number 
Man-

Hours 
Paid 

Wages 

Cost of 
Fuel and 

Elec
tricity* 

Cost of 
Materials 

and 
Supplies 

Used 

Value of 
Shipments 
of Goods 
of Own 
Manu
facture 

Value 
Added 

1961 
1962 
1963 

No. 

33,352 
33,430 
33,133 

938,750 
974,057 

1,003,915 

'000 

1,968,841 
2,071,279 
2,138,760 

J'OOO 

3,531,326 
3,832,799 
4,097,540 

J'OOO 

515,318 
539,412 
563,479 

J'OOO 

13,200,242 
14,595,998 
15,970,859 

t'000 

24,310,184 
26,712,995 
28,942,666 

J'OOO 

10,690,074 
11,741,066 
12,568,168 

TOTAL AcnvrrT 

Es tab 
lish

ments 

Working Owners 
and Partners1 

Total 
Employees* 

Total 
Cost of 

Materials 
and 

Supplies6 

Used and 
Goods 

Purchased 
for R&sale 

Total 
Operational 

Revenue6 

Total Es t ab 
lish

ments 

Number With
drawals Number 

Salaries 
and 

Wages 

Total 
Cost of 

Materials 
and 

Supplies6 

Used and 
Goods 

Purchased 
for R&sale 

Total 
Operational 

Revenue6 
Value 

Added' 

1961 
1962 
1963 

No. 

33,352 
33,430 
33,133 

16,985 
17,230 
16,032 

$'000 

57,970 
60,744 
59,430 

1,353,315 
1,391,426 
1,427,143 

J'OOO 

5,705,573 
6,102,995 
6,505,287 

J'OOO 

15,049,410 
16,607,538 
18,060,084 

J'OOO 

26,629,317 
29,267,819 
31,622,241 

J'OOO 

11,185,302 
12,302,196 
13,173,433 

1 Conceptually identical to previous years. ' Cannot be reported separately for manufacturing and non-
manufacturing activities but related substantially to manufacturing activity. ' Included with admimstrauve 
and office employees in Table 1. * Includes production and related workers, administrative and omoB 
employees, sales, distribution and other employees; excludes working owners and partners. 6 Includes suppues 
used in both manufacturing and non-manufacturing activity. ' Includes shipments of goods of own "JMU-
facture, value of shipments of goods purchased for re-sale and other operational revenue. 7 Value 01 tow 
operational revenue less total cost of materials, supplies, fuel and electricity used and goods purchased for re-saie 
in the same condition; all adjusted for inventory changes where required. 


