Year	Estab- lish- ments	Employees <sup>1</sup>	Salaries and Wages	Cost at Plant of Materials Used	Value Added by Manufacture <sup>2</sup>	Value of Shipments of Goods of Own Manufacture <sup>3</sup>	
	BARIS: REVISED STANDARD INDUSTRIAL CLASSIFICATION AND NEW ESTABLISHMENT CONCEPT						
1077	No.	No.	\$'000	\$'000	\$'000	\$'000	
1957. 1958. 1959. 1960. 1961.	33,551 32,446 32,075 32,852 32,415	1,340,948 1,272,686 1,287,809 1,275,476 1,264,946	4,778,040 4,758,614 5,030,128 5,150,503 5,231,447	11,698,789 11,630,825 12,339,558 12,451,637 13,127,708	9,454,954 10,154,277 10,371,284 10,682,138	21, 452, 343 21, 434, 815 22, 830, 827 23, 279, 804 24, 243, 295	

## 1.-Summary Statistics of Manufactures, 1917-61-concluded

<sup>1</sup> Includes working owners and partners. <sup>2</sup> For 1924-51, inclusive, the value added by manufacture is computed by subtracting cost of fuel, electricity and materials from gross value of products; for 1952 and 1953 the deduction is mude from value of factory shipments and for 1954 and subsequent years from the calculated value of production. Figures prior to 1924 are not comparable because statistics for cost of electricity are not available. <sup>3</sup> Prior to 1952, gross value of products.
<sup>4</sup> A change in the method of computing the number of employees in A change in the method of computing the number of employees in the years 1925 to 1930, inclusive, increased the number somewhat over that which the method otherwise used would have given. In 1931, however, the method in force prior to 1925 was re-adopted. \* Newfoundland is included from 1949 but figures for the fish processing industry for 1949 and 1950 are not available for that province and are not included.

## 2.—Summary Statistics of Manufactures, 1961-63

NOTE.-Based on the revised standard industrial classification and new establishment and total activity concepts. Figures in this table include poultry processors, book publishers, electroplating establishments, dental laboratories, and prescription branches in the ophthalmic goods manufactures industry, not included in Table 1.

	MANUFACTURING ACTIVITY <sup>1</sup>								
Year	Estab-	Production and Related Workers			Cost of Fuel and	Cost of Materials	Value of Shipments of Goods	Value	
	lish- ments	Number	Man- Hours Paid	Wages	Elec- tricity <sup>2</sup>	and Supplies Used	of Own Manu- facture	Added	
	No.		'000	\$'000	\$'000	\$'000	\$'000	\$'000	
1961 1962 1963	33,352 33,430 33,133	938,750 974,057 1,003,915	1,968,841 2,071,279 2,138,760	3,531,326 3,832,799 4,097,540	515,318 539,412 563,479	13,200,242 14,595,998 15,970,859	26,712,995		

1	TOTAL ACTIVITY									
			Owners artners <sup>2</sup>	Total Employees'		Total Cost of Materials and Supplies <sup>5</sup>	Total	Total		
	ments	Number	With- drawals	Number	Salaries and Wages	Used and Goods Purchased for Re-sale	Operational Revenue <sup>6</sup>	Value Added <sup>7</sup>		
	No.		\$'000		\$'000	\$'000	\$'000	\$'000		
1961 1962 1963	33,352 33,430 33,133	16,985 17,230 16,032	57,970 60,744 59,430	1,353,315 1,391,426 1,427,143	5,705,573 6,102,995 6,505,287	15,049,410 16,607,538 18,060,084	29,267,819	11,185,302 12,302,196 13,173,433		

<sup>2</sup> Cannot be reported separately for manufacturing and non-<sup>1</sup> Conceptually identical to previous years. \* Included with administrative manufacturing activities but related substantially to manufacturing activity. Includes production and related workers, administrative and office and office employees in Table 1. <sup>5</sup> Includes supplies employees, sales, distribution and other employees; excludes working owners and partners. <sup>6</sup> Includes shipments of goods of own manu-r operational revenue. <sup>7</sup> Value of total used in both manufacturing and non-manufacturing activity. facture, value of shipments of goods purchased for re-sale and other operational revenue. T Value of total operational revenue less total cost of materials, supplies, fuel and electricity used and goods purchased for re-sale in the same condition; all adjusted for inventory changes where required.